

Temple to Chouthi

# Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Ashwini Kumar Tiwari

Agfno 12SID/2023-24

Bhabua

DIVISION

Champus

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1660

| Particulars                                                      | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                      | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----------------------|------------------|
|                                                                  | No.                           | L. | B. | D.                   |                  |
| 2nd R/W Bill<br>(Final Bill & Const)                             |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| Date of Actual Completion:-                                      | 29/10/2021                    |    |    |                      |                  |
| Date of Entry:-                                                  | 29/10/2024                    |    |    |                      |                  |
| All Qty of work                                                  |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| Item ① Providing and<br>100 fixing masonry<br>bench mark d/c d/c |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| P/3 item ① 10 nos                                                |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| @ ₹ 2787.62/200                                                  |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
|                                                                  |                               |    |    | ₹ 278762             |                  |
| Item ② Clearing and<br>2.2. Grabbing the road<br>d/c d/c         |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| P/27 item ② 0.42148 Hect                                         |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| @ ₹ 75573.34/Hect                                                |                               |    |    | ₹ 31,853=0           |                  |
| Item ③ Disinfecting of<br>2.60 PCC (fnd) d/c d/c                 |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| P/28 item ③ ②/6                                                  |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| 34.65 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 319.41/m <sup>3</sup>                   |                               |    |    | ₹ 11068=4            |                  |
| Item ④ Disinfecting of<br>2.5 PCC (fnd) d/c d/c                  |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| P/28 item ④ ②/4                                                  |                               |    |    | 1.197 m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
| @ ₹ 578.51/m <sup>3</sup>                                        |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
|                                                                  |                               |    |    | ₹ 692=0              |                  |
| Continuation                                                     |                               |    |    |                      | ₹ 71,489=4       |

| Particulars                                                                    | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area     |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|----------------------|
|                                                                                | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                      |
| Item NO (5) Removing all types of HP do do as per E/S                          |                               |    |    |    | B.F ₹ 71,489 = 0     |
| P/28 item NO (43)                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 10.0 m @ ₹ 2587.20/m                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                      |
|                                                                                |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 2587 = 0           |
| Item NO (6) Excavation for road lay in BOX-cutting do do                       |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| P/28-29 item NO (96)                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 120.90 m <sup>3</sup>                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| @ ₹ 108,961/m <sup>3</sup>                                                     |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 12,569 = 0         |
| Item NO (7) Cost of embankment with approved materials deposited at site do do |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| P/29 item NO (67)                                                              |                               |    |    |    | 72.54 m <sup>3</sup> |
| @ ₹ 62,791/m <sup>3</sup>                                                      |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 4,555 = 0          |
| Item NO (8) Cost of embankment obtained from borrow                            |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| P/40-41 item NO (128) (i) Do do loose lead E/S                                 |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 454.02 m <sup>3</sup>                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| @ ₹ 260,881/m <sup>3</sup>                                                     |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 11,8445 = 0        |
| (ii) Do do loose lead E/S                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 1816.07 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 188,101/m <sup>3</sup>                              |                               |    |    |    |                      |
|                                                                                |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 341,603 = 0        |

Continuation ₹ 55,248 = 0

| Particulars                   | Details of actual measurement |    |        |         | Contents of area           |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|--------|---------|----------------------------|
|                               | No.                           | L. | B.     | D.      |                            |
|                               |                               |    | B.F. 2 | 551.248 | =4                         |
| Item No (9) Construction of   |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| 3.14. Subgrade Shoulders      |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| do do do                      |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| P/30 Item No (21/9)           |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| 580.00 m <sup>3</sup>         |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| @ ₹ 264.42/m <sup>3</sup>     |                               |    |        |         | ₹ 1,53,369 = 4             |
| Item No (10) Construction of  |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| 4.1 G.B. Gr. w BT             |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| Portion do do do              |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| P/35-36 Item No (16/10)       |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| 545.10 m <sup>3</sup>         |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| @ ₹ 324.40/m <sup>3</sup>     |                               |    |        |         | ₹ 17,66,887 = 4            |
| Item No (11) Providing Laying |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| 4.7.34. 1st B.G. 3rd do do    |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| (BT) do do do                 |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| P/37 Item No (17/11)          |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| 284.06 m <sup>3</sup>         |                               |    |        |         | @ ₹ 4757.74/m <sup>3</sup> |
|                               |                               |    |        |         | ₹ 13,51,484 = 0            |
| Item No (12) Providing and    |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| S.I. applying Primer          |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| Coat (S.I) do do do           |                               |    |        |         |                            |
| P/38 Item No (18/12)          |                               |    |        |         | 3787.50 m <sup>2</sup>     |
| @ ₹ 59.29/m <sup>2</sup>      |                               |    |        |         | ₹ 2,24,561 = 6             |

Continuation ₹ 40,47,541 = 0

| Particulars                | Details of actual measurement |    |        |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------|-------------------------------|----|--------|----|------------------|
|                            | No.                           | L. | B.     | D. |                  |
|                            |                               |    | B.F. & |    | 40,47,540 = 40   |
| Item No (13) Providing and |                               |    |        |    |                  |
| S.2. Applying Tack-coat    |                               |    |        |    |                  |
| (RSI) do do do             |                               |    |        |    |                  |
| P/33 item NO (19/13)       |                               |    |        |    |                  |
| 3787.50 m <sup>2</sup>     |                               |    |        |    |                  |
| @ ₹ 20.291/m <sup>2</sup>  |                               |    |        |    | ₹ 76,848 = 40    |
| Item No (14) Providing M.S |                               |    |        |    |                  |
| S.11 20mm thick do do do   |                               |    |        |    |                  |
| P/33 item NO (19/14)       |                               |    |        |    |                  |
| 3787.50 m <sup>2</sup>     |                               |    |        |    |                  |
| @ ₹ 276.04/m <sup>2</sup>  |                               |    |        |    | ₹ 10,45,502 = 40 |

|                            |  |  |  |  |               |
|----------------------------|--|--|--|--|---------------|
| Item No (15) Cost of GSB   |  |  |  |  |               |
| 4.1. 10.1 w (CC) do do do  |  |  |  |  |               |
| P/32-33 item NO (13/15)    |  |  |  |  |               |
| 22.42 m <sup>3</sup>       |  |  |  |  |               |
| @ ₹ 3241.40/m <sup>3</sup> |  |  |  |  | ₹ 72,672 = 40 |

|                                              |  |  |  |  |                 |
|----------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|-----------------|
| Item No (16) Providing 10mm GSB              |  |  |  |  |                 |
| 47.3A w (C) do do do                         |  |  |  |  |                 |
| P/33-34 item NO (14/16) 60.22 m <sup>3</sup> |  |  |  |  |                 |
| @ ₹ 4757.74/m <sup>3</sup>                   |  |  |  |  | ₹ 2,86,515 = 40 |

|                                         |  |  |  |  |                  |
|-----------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|------------------|
| Item No (17) Cost of PCC m <sup>3</sup> |  |  |  |  |                  |
| 6.4. Pavement do do do                  |  |  |  |  |                  |
| P/34-35 item NO (15/17)                 |  |  |  |  |                  |
| 128.47 m <sup>3</sup>                   |  |  |  |  |                  |
| @ ₹ 8573.10                             |  |  |  |  | ₹ 11,01,386 = 40 |

Continuation ₹ 66,30,468 = 40

| Particulars                           | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area     |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|----------------------|
|                                       | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                      |
|                                       |                               |    |    |    | B.F. ₹ 66,804.68 = 4 |
| Item No (18/19) Road widening and     |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 8.29 Laying RCC N.P.s                 |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| Ground dia pipe depth                 |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| do do 400                             |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| P/32 item No (12/15)                  |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 45.0 m                                |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| @ ₹ 1248.15/m                         |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 56,167 = 4         |
| Item No (19/20) RCC m 15 Groudg       |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 10.1 w 12m stone do do 400            |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| P/42 item No (27/20) (i) & (iii)      |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| (i) ordinary km stone 400             |                               |    |    |    |                      |
|                                       |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 2 No @ ₹ 2992.09/each                 |                               |    |    |    |                      |
|                                       |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 5984 = 4           |
| Item No (19/20) (ii) Do do 200m       |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 10.1 Stone do do 400                  |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 5 No @ ₹ 837.79/each ₹ 4189 = 4       |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| Item No (20/21) Road widening and     |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 10.2. Fixing metal reflectorized      |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| do do 400                             |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| P/43 item No (28/21) (i) (ii) & (iii) |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| (i) 600mm Δ do do 400 10 No           |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| @ ₹ 5099.18/each                      |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 50,992 = 4         |
| (ii) 600mm side Octagon 2 No          |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| @ ₹ 12947.01/each                     |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 25,894 = 4         |
| (iii) 600mm x 450mm □ 400             |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 4 No @ ₹ 6833.00/each                 |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 27,332 = 4         |
| Continuation                          |                               |    |    |    |                      |
|                                       |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 68,01,026 = 4      |

| Particulars                    | Details of actual measurement |       |    |    | Contents of area            |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------|----|----|-----------------------------|
|                                | No.                           | L.    | B. | D. |                             |
|                                |                               |       |    |    | BF ₹ 6801.026=40            |
| Item No (21/22) Planting trees |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| 11.9                           | dg                            | 42.00 |    |    |                             |
| P/41 item No (23/22)           |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| 50 No @ ₹ 1288.76 each         |                               |       |    |    |                             |
|                                |                               |       |    |    | ₹ 115,988=40                |
| Item No (23/23) Providing and  |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| S.13 RCD Laying of hot         |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| applied w (BT)                 |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| dg 10 Ell                      |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| P/41 item No (24/23)           |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| 200.0 m <sup>2</sup>           |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| @ ₹ 886.46/m <sup>2</sup>      |                               |       |    |    | ₹ 177,292=                  |
|                                |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| Item No (25/24) Providing and  |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| S.13 RCD applying of hot       |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| applied thermoplastic          |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| (C.C footway) and d. 10        |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| P/42 item No (25/24)           |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| 42.40 m <sup>2</sup>           |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| @ ₹ 886.46/m <sup>2</sup>      |                               |       |    |    | ₹ 37,586=0                  |
| Item No (26/25) Providing and  |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| 10.6. Fixing of typical        |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| ministry information           |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| Sign Board - 6/9               |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| P/42 item No (26/25)           |                               |       |    |    |                             |
| 5 No @ ₹ 12836.34 each         |                               |       |    |    |                             |
|                                |                               |       |    |    | ₹ 64,182=40                 |
|                                |                               |       |    |    | Continuation ₹ 71,96,074=40 |

| Particulars                 | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 4PC2ND (1x600mm) B.F.       |                               |    |    |    | 71,96,074=40     |
| Item NO (29/26) Earthwork   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 9.1/111 excavation of       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ford do do                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/30 Item NO (7/26)         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 31.324 m <sup>3</sup>       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ ₹ 427.09/m <sup>3</sup>   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                             |                               |    |    | ₹  | 13,378=40        |
| Item NO (26/27) Ponding     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 11.4(M) Grade PCC           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ford do do                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/30 Item NO (8/27)         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 5.691 m <sup>3</sup>        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ ₹ 7064.101/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                             |                               |    |    | ₹  | 40,202=40        |
| Item NO (27/28) Ponding     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 12.5(IP) PCC (1:2:4) w      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Sub-structure do do         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do do                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/31 Item NO (9/28)         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 30.33 m <sup>3</sup>        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ ₹ 8092.971/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                             |                               |    |    | ₹  | 245,460=40       |
| Item NO (8/29) Ponding      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 9.3 (B) RCC NP 600mm        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| HP do do                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/31 Item NO (10/29)        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 15.0m @ ₹ 3386.06/m         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                             |                               |    |    | ₹  | 50,791=40        |
| Continuation ₹ 75,45,905=40 |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation